# 清河

# CHENG HOE MOTOR PTE LTD

Blk 1019, Yishun Industrial Park A, #01-374/382, Singapore 768761

Tel: 67556142 Fax: 67557719 Email: chmotor@singnet.com.sg

Date:

2 3 FEB 2018

AXA Insurance (S) Pte Ltd C/O LKK Auto Consultants

Attn: THE MOTOR CLAIMS DEPT

Dear Sir / Madam

ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLE NO. SGA8885Y & SLF2888T ON 23/11/2017 SLE TWDS BKE (B4 WOODLANDS AVE 2).

We are authorized by SGA8885Y for their above matter.

Record reveals that you are the insurer of SLF2888T. We therefore wish to seek compensation from you as below:-

| 1. | Cost of Repairs            |       | S\$ | 8560.00 |
|----|----------------------------|-------|-----|---------|
| 2. | Loss of Use (If X4%)       |       | S\$ | 1280.00 |
| 3. | Hire of Vehicle            |       | S\$ | 0.00    |
| 4. | LTA Search Fee/GIA Reports |       | S\$ | 8.00    |
|    |                            | TOTAL | S\$ | 9848.00 |

Please let us have your reply soonest possible.

Thank you.

Yours faithfully





51 UBI AVE 1, #01-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL: (065) 62563561 FAX: (065) 62564315

04 DECEMBER 2017

### SEOUL BUILDER PTE LTD

280 WOODLANDS INDUSTRIAL PARK E5 #03-30 HARVEST WOODLANDS SINGAPORE 757322 ATTN: THE MANAGEMENT

Dear Sir/ Mdm

OUR REF : CC4/AXA17022460/Kpa3 YOUR REF : GA116967 (SLF 2888T)

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLF 2888T & SGA 8885Y ALONG/AT SLE TO BKE BEFORE WOODLANDS AVE 2 ON 23/11/2017

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by your motor insurer, AXA Insurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third party claim against your policy.

We have received a claim from Cheng Hoe Motor Pte Ltd. acting on behalf of the owner of SGA 8885Y against your motor insurance policy.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, we are of the opinion that liability is not in our favour. We will therefore proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with the Third Party.

Please be informed that your No Claim Discount (NCD) may be affected as a result of the claim against your policy.

We shall proceed to deal with the claim(s) subject to the merits of the case and according to the rights afforded under the policy. Should you not be seeking the protection of your policy and seek to take conduct of third party claim(s) arising from this incident, at your own cost and defence, please reply to us within 10 days from the date of this letter. Your intent must be formally expressed to us and acknowledged by us.

Your full co-operation in the handling of the claim is required and kindly submit the following to chewht@lkkauto.com within 10 days from the date of this letter if not provided at our reporting centre. The list below is not all inclusive and further document may be required:

- Police report, Police Investigation result, appeal against the Traffic Police offence and status (if any)
- Driver's driving license or foreign driving license (if any)
- Coloured photographs of accident scene (if any)
- Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles involved (If any)
- Video footage of accident (if any)
- Statement and/or police report from independent witness(es) (if any)
- If you or your passenger(s) are filing a claim against any of the involved Third Party(s), you
  are to keep us informed of your legal representative(s) and the status of the claim

To protect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability with any of the Third Party(s) and/or their legal representatives, or make any compromise or settlement without AXA's prior knowledge and consent.

This letter should **not** be regarded as a waiver by AXA of their rights to repudiate any claim because of any breach of policy terms and conditions you and/or your authorised driver may have committed.

In the event of receiving and handling of any third party injury claim(s), AXA shall keep you informed of the final indemnity upon conclusion of the matter(s).

If you need any clarification, please do not hesitate to contact us at 6742 3197 or email us at chewht@lkkauto.com.

Please quote the claim reference when you contact us that we can assist you more effectively.

Yours sincerely

howsh

Chew Hsiao Tong Case Handler

DID: 6742 3197 FAX: 6741 4108

EMAIL: chewht@lkkauto.com

Cc AXA Insurance Pte Ltd (Motor Claims Dept)

# AUTHORIZATION TO ACT

| I, Chia Choon Piow                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       |
|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| of Blk 504 Ang Mo Kio Ave 8 #03-2666 S560504                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             |
| (address),                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               |
| Owner of SGA8885Y (vehicle no.) hereby authorize CHENG HOE MOTOR PTE LTD                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 |
| ("The workshop") to act for me with respect to my claim for                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              |
| repair costs and/or rental and/or loss of use ("claim") for my                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           |
| Vehicle No. SGA8885Y that was damaged pursuant to the                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    |
| accident which occurred on 23/11/17 (date) along SLE                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     |
| towards BKE (location)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   |
| involving Vehicle No/s SLF2888T  ("The accident").                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       |
| I further authorize the workshop to settle my above mentioned claim in a manner that they deem fit and the workshop is further authorized to receive payment further to settlement of my claim with payment cheque/s being made in favour of the workshop.  I further acknowledge that any settlement the workshop may reach on my behalf is on a without prejudice and without admission of liability basis insofarmed. |
| vehicle/s is concerned.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  |
| Dated this 30 day of December (month) 20 17 (year)  Signed by "the third party claimant" Signed by "the workshop"                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        |
|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          |



CLAIM REF

: S7M004Q3

INSURED

: SEOUL BUILDER PTE LTD

This Discharge Voucher applies strictly for Claimant's claim for property damages only does not constitute a full dischurge for any other claims or further claims whatsoever present or future that may manifest amaing directly or indirectly from this accident.

This settlement terms herein is without an admission of liability on the part of the claimant and the settlement terms should not be used as evidence in any related buils or claims arising from this accident.

#### DISCHARGE VOUCHER

We/I, CHIA CHOON PIOW, NRIC NO. S1602803G hereby agree to accept the sum of dollars NINE THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED ONLY (\$\$9,700.00) paid to us/me by AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD as full and final settlement of all claims of whatever kind including damages for personal injuries and damages to property that we/I may have against the said AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD or their Insured or the driver of motor vehicle no. SLF 2888T as a result of an accident along SLE TWDS BKE (B4 WOODLANDS AVE 2) on 23/11/2017 of which we/I were/was the driver/ owner/ hirer/passenger/rider/pillion/ insurer of motor vehicle no. SGA 8885Y.

We/I hereby declare that the said insurer or owner and/or driver of insured vehicle shall not be liable for any further claim(s) whatsoever and whosoever present or future that we/I may have against the said Insurer, owner and/or driver of vehicle no. <u>SLF 2888T</u> in connection directly or indirectly with the said accident and give our/my full and final discharge.

We/I hereby declare that we/I are/am the person(s) entitled to receive the above settlement and hereby undertake to indemnify AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD against any claim made or to be made in respect of this settlement.

It is understood and agreed that payment herein is made without admission of liability whatsoever on the part of the said insurer, owner and/or driver of vehicle no. <u>SLF 2888T.</u>

| Dated this20            | day of August                     | 2018 |
|-------------------------|-----------------------------------|------|
| Claimant's Signature    | :                                 |      |
| NRIC no./ Company Stamp | S1602803G                         |      |
| Occupation/ Business    | Manager :                         |      |
| Address                 | C/O B/1019 Yishun Ind             |      |
| Telephone No.           | Pk A #01-374 S768761<br>:98788831 |      |
| Witness's Name          | : Dorlyn Li                       |      |
| Witness's Signature     |                                   |      |
| Witness's NRIC No.      | : <u>S8331874</u> J               |      |
|                         |                                   |      |

# Cheng Hoe Motor Pte Ltd

Blk 1019, Yishun Industrial Park A #01-374/382, Singapore 768761 TEL: 67556142 (YIS) FAX: 67557719 (YIS) Email: chmotor@singnet.com.sg GST:201001158E RCB NO:201001158E

## TAX INVOICE

M/S:

AXA INSURANCE (S) PTE LTD

8 SHENTON WAY

#27-02 AXA TOWER

SINGAPORE 068811

TEL:

63387288

FAX: 68804739

ATTN: Motor Claim Department

WS Ref: Claim Type: TP/AXA/AMK

Accident Date:

Third Party 23/11/2017

TP Veh Reg No: SLF2888T

NO:

CL8171413

Date:

30 Dec 2017

Policy No:

5074972692-02

Veh Reg No:

SGA8885Y

Make/Model:

NISSAN TEANA 2.5CVT

Job No:

JC1596713

| Description                                                                                                                        | Quantity | List Price   | Amount       |
|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------|--------------|--------------|
|                                                                                                                                    |          | <u>S\$</u>   | <u>SS</u>    |
| Γο Supply all replaced parts, all necessary and agreed labour & miscellaneous charges.  As recommended by your appointed surveyor) | 1 PC     | S\$ 8,000.00 | S\$ 8,000.00 |

Total S\$ 8,000.00 Add GST @ 7% 560.00 Total Amount payable S\$ 8,560.00

For Cheng Hoe Motor Pte Ltd

E. & O. E.

AUTHORISED SIGNATURE

# A.C. SYED & PARTNERS

### **ADVOCATES & SOLICITORS**

## COMMISSIONER FOR OATHS

101A UPPER GROSS STREET, #13-23 PEOPLE'S PARK CENTRE, SINGAPORE 058358

|                                        | CHENG HOE MOTO                  | OR PTE LTD                              |                           |                       | BILL NO: B078 / 2017         |
|----------------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------------------------|---------------------------|-----------------------|------------------------------|
|                                        | REF:                            |                                         |                           |                       |                              |
| OUR REF : ACS.CH.LTA.2017 (NOV 2017)   |                                 |                                         |                           | DATE: 11/12/17        |                              |
| _                                      |                                 |                                         |                           |                       |                              |
| 0 00                                   | JR PROFESSIONAL                 | HARGES for ecting                       | g for you in the abo      | ve matter including v | where necessary perusals,    |
| ttenda                                 | ance preparation exam           | nination of documen                     | nts relating thereto;     | correspondence, att   | endance, perusals, telephone |
| alls, s                                | searches and all other          | Incidental works no                     | t specifically mention    | oned herein to enable | e up to carry out the work   |
| ntrust                                 | ted to us inclusive of a        | Il advice.                              |                           |                       |                              |
| LTANET SEARCHES FOR THE MONTH NOV 2017 |                                 |                                         |                           | 8 2 3                 |                              |
| S/NO                                   |                                 | TP NO.                                  | СНМ                       | DOA                   |                              |
|                                        | 1/11/2017                       | SCH8223T                                | SKU695D                   | 1/11/2017             | 1                            |
|                                        | 1/11/2017                       | SJR441 H                                | GBD4847C                  | 19/10/2017            |                              |
|                                        | 4/11/2017                       | SJQ3278M                                | SJL6047U                  | 3/11/2017             |                              |
|                                        | 6/11/2017                       | SKV9346Y                                | SJC3602                   | 3/11/2017             |                              |
|                                        | 7/11/2017                       | SLJ3508M                                | SJV1481D                  | 3/11/2017             |                              |
|                                        | 3/8/2017                        | GBC2120J                                | SGE2083M                  | 26/7/2017             |                              |
|                                        | 7/11/2017                       | FBD8294X                                | SJJ8958M-                 |                       |                              |
|                                        | 8/11/2017                       | SK\$3898B                               | SJG2379P                  | 8/11/2017             | )                            |
| 2                                      | 8/11/2017                       | GZ4253R                                 | GBC7507U                  | 8/11/2017             |                              |
| 0                                      | 9/11/2017                       | GBE8204B                                | GBE5271B                  | 8/11/2017             |                              |
| 1                                      | 11/11/2017                      | SLM471M                                 | GY4150J                   | 10/11/2017            |                              |
| 2                                      | 11/11/2017                      | SLR372P                                 | SKG6455P                  | 10/11/2017            |                              |
| 3                                      | 14/11/2017                      | SJU3682H                                | SJS7344T                  | 13/11/2017            |                              |
| 1                                      | 15/11/2017                      | YM6746C                                 | SJM8895U                  | 15/11/2017            |                              |
| 5                                      | 16/11/2017                      | FBG3611G                                | SLK6372L                  | 11/11/2017            |                              |
| ,                                      | 17/11/2017                      | SLS1746H                                | SE2T                      | 5/11/2017             |                              |
| 3                                      | 17/11/2017<br>20/11/2017        | GBA4511L                                | YP1110D                   | 16/11/2017            |                              |
|                                        | 20/11/2017                      | SJL9280S                                | SFY2146Y                  | 19/11/2017            |                              |
|                                        | 21/11/2017                      | SFH6565J<br>SLG6253T                    | SGF2728G                  | 20/11/2017            | _                            |
|                                        | 22/11/2017                      | GR7057M                                 | SDL8138Z                  | 20/11/2017            | **                           |
|                                        | 24/11/2017                      | SLF288%T                                | SLA8214A<br>SGA8885Y      | 21/11/2017            |                              |
|                                        |                                 | QUI 200/1                               | 30A0001                   | 23/11/2017            |                              |
|                                        |                                 |                                         |                           | sub-total c/f         | S 176.00                     |
|                                        |                                 | 1                                       |                           |                       |                              |
| s. A                                   | C SXED & PAR                    | NEBS                                    |                           | 21                    |                              |
| VO                                     | CATES & SOLIC<br>PORE           | ITOR?                                   |                           | 150                   |                              |
| 1                                      | We reserved the rig<br>disburse | nt to forward a su<br>ments omitted her | bsequent bill for<br>ein. | any                   | ē                            |
|                                        | 1                               | . & O.E.                                |                           | 1                     |                              |